
p 

I 

District Municipal Corporation 
(East) 

NO: XEN/B&RJG.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ f'/2018 Dated:  - / ' /2018 

The Manager (Assessment-IV), 
SPPRA, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No.08, Sind Secretariat No.4-A, 
Court Road, Karachi.  

SUBJECT: -HOISTING OF DOCUMENTS AS PER RULE-45 FOR THE NIT NO. XEN I B&R I Jamsed 
Zone/DMC/EastI382/2OI7DATED:11-iO-2017 OPENED ON 30-11-2017 (SPPRA S.NO. 
35241) B&R DEPARTMENT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST).  

This is with reference to the subjected NIT opened on 30-11-2017, enclosed herewith 

the Hard and Soft copies of original Bid Evaluation reports, Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting, Bidders 

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Reports, Comparative Statement and Attendance Sheet of 

Contractors as per Rule-45 for the subjected works / Tenders for hoisting on the website of SPPRA. 

You are requested to upload the above mentioned documents on the website of 

SPPRA against SPPRA Serial No. 35241 and also intimate the report l.D. No., Date and S. No. after 

hoisting the above documents to this office. 

EXECUTIV ENGINEER (B&R) 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE 

D.M.C. (EAST) 

Copy forwarded for information to: - 

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
4). Office copy. 

 

.. 
Q_4 

Q 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&RlJamshed Zone/DMC/East/382/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.01).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Lying 12" dia & 18" dia RCC pipe drain including winching of old 
Sewerage line at in different location of area Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. 
(East). 

4. Method of Procurement: Sinqle Staae — One EnveloDe Procedure  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.35241 the daily "EXPRESS' dated: 08-11-2017, Daily "THE NEWS" 
dated: 08-11-2017 & daily "SAR WAN" dated: 08-11-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 
6. Total Bid documents Sold:  
7. Total Bids Received:  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 

04Nos. 
04Nos. 

Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (5) Rejected:  
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:  
12. Bid Evaluation Reoort: 

01. 
Not a1DIicable 

 

30-11-2017 

  

   

S.N Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 MIs. lqbal 
Shah & Co. 

28,63,945/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 28,81,624/- 
PC cost: 28,92,874/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. Mehboob 
Khan & Sons. 

28,68,863/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 28,68,863/- 
PC cost: 28,92,874/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 MIs. Glamour 
Construction. 

28,73,49 21- 
(as per calculation) 

3 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 28,73,4921- 
PC cost: 28,92,874/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

04 M/s. Khyber 
Builders. 

28,85,642/- 
(as per calculation) 

4th Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 28,85,642/- 
PC cost: 28,92,874/- 

Dis-Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Non-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

01- Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chaian Engineer (8&R) 
•DMC (East) Karachi. 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer, (Design), 
D.M.C. (East) 

Member ecutive Engineer (Desigfl 
D.M.C. (Ea3t) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

- 

ExecutiVe Er,crnecr (B&R) 
SITE :one 

D..J.. 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



4c-Str.th- 1-Hassan 
Executive gineer 

DM0. (Vest) 
Member 

ExecutiVC Encifleer B&R) 
StTE .one 

D.WLC. rJE3T) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO,  XEN/B&RlJamshed Zone/DMC/EastI382/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.01).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Biddinq (Sinqle Staqe — One Envelope 

Description of Work: PROVIDING LYING 12" DIA & 18" DIA RCC PIPE DRAIN INCLUDING WINCHING OF 
OLD SEWERAGE LINE AT IN DIFFERENT LOCATION OF AREA GULSHAN-E-IQ8AL 
ZONE, DM0. (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 30-11-2017  in 

the Committee Room of DM0. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, DM0. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), DM0. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 30-11-2017 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 M/s. lqbal Shah & Co. Rs: 28,63,945/- Rs: 1,46,000/- 

02 MIs. Mehboob Khan & Sons. Rs: 28,68,863/- Rs: 1,45,000/- 

03 M/s. Glamour Construction. Rs: 28,73,492/- Rs: 1,50,000/- 

04 M/s. Khyber Builders. Rs: 28,85,642/- 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

I Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Iqbal Shah & Co. is 

lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Iqbal Shah & Co. with 
a cost of Rs: 28,63,945/-. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Eecutive Engineer (Design), 

DM0. (East) 
ExeCUtVC €fb!T lDes9 

D.LC. jast) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Execuiv Erripr (B&R) 



1-Hassa 
Executive E gineer 

D.M.C. ( -st) 

Executivfer (B&R) 
SiTE Zcn 

D.WLC. (VEST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

S NIT NO.  XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/EastI382I2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.01).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelopel 

Description of Work: PROVIDING LYING 12' DIA & 18" DIA RCC PIPE DRAIN INCLUDING WINCHING OF 
OLD SEWERAGE LINE AT IN DIFFERENT LOCATION OF AREA GULSHAN-E-IQBAL 
ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

MIs. lqbal Shah & Co. 
Quoted Rs: 28,63,945!- 

MIs. Mehboob Khan & Sons. 
Quoted Rs: 28,68,863!. 

MIs. Glamour Construction. 
Quoted Rs: 28,73,492!- 

MIs. Khyber Builders. 
Quoted Rs: 28,85,642!. 

1 RegistraUon with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A. N/A. N/A. N/A. 

2 Registraon with 
relevant Tax 
authories where 
applicable 
(Income/Sales Taxi 
Sindh Revenue Board 
& other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience 
of last three years. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security 
is attached Yes Yes Yes. No. 

6 Bid is signed and 
addressed by the 
authorized person of 
the firm along with 
Authorization letter. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Dis-Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 04 firms 03 are declared as substanbally Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualificaon I Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M!s. Icibal Shah & Co.  with their bid Amount Rs: 28,63,945!-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Icibal Shah & Co.  

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Enr:er (Destgn 
D.i.C. (East) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Executive Encine (13&RJ 
DjWc (East Karaci 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 
Schedule Rate 

Total Estimated Cost: 

Rs: 28,92,874/- 

Rs: 28,92,874/- 

1. M/s. Iqbal Shah & Co. 
2. M/s. Mehboob Khan & Sons. 
3. MIs. Glamour Construction. 
4. M/s. Khyber Builders. 

LOWEST BID COST 
Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 28,63,945/-
Rs: 28,68,863/-
Rs: 28,73,492/-
Rs: 28,85,642/- 

Rs: 28,63,945/-

Rs: 28,92,874/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST! PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 28,63,945/- 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 28,92,874/- 

Difference: Rs: 28,929/- 
Rs: 28,929/- X 100 = 1.00% below on PC Cost 

28,92,874!- 

Estimated I PC Cost: Rs: 28,92,874/- 

- - 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 

ç*èJfineer (8&R) 
•.DMC (East) Karachi, 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.0 1)  

Name of Work: Providing Lying 12" dia & 18" dia RCC pipe drain including winching of 
old Sewerage line at in different location of area Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, 
D.M.C. (East).  

Date of Opening: 30-11-2017 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by MIs. labal Shah & Co.  Government Contractor at 1.00% below 
the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2017. 

/ Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive nqineer (Design 
D,C.'(st) 

Executive ngineer 
D.M.C. ( est) 

ExecutW or (B&R) 
SITE 

DStC. (\LEST). 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/382/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.02).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Lying RCC pipe drain 12' dia in Faqeera Goth UC-31, 
Gulshan-e-Ibal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4, Method of Procurement: Single Stacie — One Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.35241 the daily "EXPRESS" dated: 08-11-2017, Daily "THE NEWS" 
dated: 08-11-2017 & daily "SARWAN" dated: 08-11-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos.  
7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos.  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected:  

12. Bid Evaluation ReDort: 
S.N Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Khyber 
Builders. 

31,89,316/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 31,89,316!- 
PC cost: 32,21,206/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. S.A. 
Babar & Co. 

31,98,658/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 28,98,658/- 
PC cost: 32,21,206/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. Mehboob 
Khan & Sons. 

32,05,100/- 
(as per calculation) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 32,05,100/- 
PC cost: 32,21,206!- 

Dis-Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Non-Responsive 

04 M/s. lqbal 
Shah & Co. 

32,06,711!- 
(as per calculation) 

4th Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 32,06,711/- 
PC cost: 32,21,206/- 

Dis-Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
critea 

Non-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:  

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER ! DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chairman / 
_— - 

ecutive Engineer (B&R 
DMC (East) Kaacli. 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer, (Design), 
D.M.C. (East) 

Member Eieutive Engineer (DesigI 
P.M.C. (LEast) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

Enner (B&R 
SITE cnO 

D.M.C. (\TE3T) 

Memei 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

Not aplicabIe 
02. 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:  30-11-2017 



-ul Hassa 
xecutive Enineer 
D.M.C. (Wes 

Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPALCORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO.  XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/EastI382I2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.02).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope 

Description of Work: PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA IN FAQEERA GOTH UC-31, 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 30-11-2017  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 30-11-2017 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 MIs. Khyber Builders. Rs: 31,89,316/- Rs: 1,61,060/- 

02 M/s. S.A. Babar & Co. Rs: 31,98,658/- Rs: 1,60,000/- 

03 M!s. Mehboob Khan & Sons. Rs: 32,05,100/- 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached. 

04 M!s. lqbal Shah & Co. Rs: 32,06,711/- 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Khyber Builders is 

lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Khyber Builders with 
a cost of Rs: 31,89,316!-. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

ExecutiVe Enqincer (B&R) 

Ij..1.-' \... 

iuvur. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Engineer Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DC (Ea) (arachj. 



a.ih-u Hassan 
Executive En! ineer 

D.M.C. (W: t) 
Member 

ExecutVe Engineer (B&R) 
SITE 7o 

D..C. ('NEST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPALCORPORATION (EAST).  
0 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

I NIT NO.  XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/EastI382/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.02).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-. One Envelope)  

Description of Work: PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA IN FAQEERA GOTH UC-31, 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
F1o. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

MIs. Khyber Builders. 
Quoted Rs: 31,89,316!- 

M/s. S.A. Babar & Co. 
Quoted Rs: 31,98,658!- 

MIs. Mehboob Khan & Sons. 
Quoted Rs: 32,05,100!. 

MIs. lqbal Shah & Co. 
Quoted Rs: 32,06,711/- 

1 Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A. NIA. N/A. N/A. 

2 Registration with relevant 
Tax authorities where 
applicable (Income/Sales 
Tax/Sindh Revenue 
Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of 
last three years. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes No. No. 

6 Bid is signed and 
addressed by the 
authorized person of the 
firm along with 
Authorization letter. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Dis-Qualified Dis-Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 04 firms 02 are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification I Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Khyber Builders  with their bid Amount Rs: 31,89,316!-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Khyber Builders.  

r. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Exccuve Engneet Des%gfl) 

D.WLC. (East) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) racN. 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 

1. MIs. Khyber Builders. 
2. MIs. S.A. Babar & Co. 
3. M/s. Mehboob Khan & Sons. 
4. MIs. Iqbal Shah & Co. 

LOWEST BID COST 
Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 31,89,316/-
Rs: 3 1,98,658/-
Rs: 32,05,100/-
Rs: 32,06,7 1 1/- 

Rs: 31,89,316/-

Rs: 32,21,206/- 

Schedule Rate Rs: 32,21,206/- 

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 32,21,206/- 

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST 
Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 31,89,316/- 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 32.21,206/- 

Difference: Rs: 31,890/- 
Rs: 31,890/- X 100 = 0.99% below on PC Cost 

32,21,206/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 32,21,206/- 

adeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Engineer (Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.02)  

Name of Work: Providing Lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia in Faqeera Goth UC-3 1, 
Gulshan-e-Iqba1 Zone, D.M.C. (East).  Date of Opening: 30-11-2017 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Khyber Builders  Government Contractor at 0.99% below 
the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2017. 

-U I-H assan 
Executi - Engineer 

D.M.0 (West) 
Memser 

ExecUtiVe Enq'Vteer 
SITE Zone 

D.WLC (\NEST) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

DATE OF OPENING: 30-11-2017  

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE 

01 1fl 

: 4  
/&/ /L(( % 

04 
/ t4 

05 

06  
His. 

07 

08 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

